

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6241 OF 2022

Deepak Lamikant Saraf) **Petitioner**

V/s.

Head Master Tilak Nagar Vidya
Mandir Dombivali and Anr.) **Respondents**

...

Mr. Anant Vadgaonkar i/by. Mr. Chandrshekhar Patil,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. M.C. Walimbe, AGP for State.

CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, &

S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : THURSDAY, 23RD JUNE, 2022.

P.C. :

1. The proposal seeking approval to the appointment of the petitioner as Lab Assistant is rejected.

2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable in 7 weeks i.e. on 11th August, 2022. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of respondents no.3 and 4. Hamdast allowed.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)