

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6241 OF 2022

Deepak Lamikant Saraf ... Petitioner

V/s.

Head Master, Tilak Nagar Vidyamandir & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Chandrashekhar Patil Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.SB Kalel, AGP for the Respondent – State.

Mr. N.V.Bandiwadekar i/b Mrs. Ashwinin Bandiwadekar for Respdt. Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATED : 12th AUGUST 2022

PC. :

1. Learned Counsel appears for Respondent nos.1 and 2.
2. Learned AGP seeks time.
3. Place the matter on 4.10.2022.
4. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks protection in service.
5. Mr.Bandiwadekar learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 submits that the petitioner is not in service since 2018.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J)