

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2022.10.07
10:55:09 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6241 OF 2022

Deepak Lamikant Saraf

..... Petitioner

Vs.

Head Master Tilak Nagar
Vidya Mandir Dombivai & Anr.

..... Respondents

Mr. Chandrasekhar Patil for the Petitioner

Mr.N.V.Bandiwadekar i/b Ms.Ashwini Bandiwadekar for Respondent
no.1 and 2

Mr.V.M.Mali, A.G.P. for the Respondent nos.3 and 4 / State

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
R.N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : OCTOBER 4, 2022

P.C.

1 The learned A.G.P. seeks time to file reply.

2 Stand over to 06.12.2022 as a last chance. No further time
would be granted.

(R.N. LADDHA,J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)