

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 6241 OF 2022

Deepak Laxmikant Saraf

... Petitioner

V/s.

Head Master Tilak Nagar Vidya
Mandir, Dombivali and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Anant Vadgaonkar I.b, Chandrashekhar Patil for the Petitioner
Mr. N.V. Bandiwadekar, Senior Advocate i/b. A.N. Bandiwadekar
for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
Ms. Pooja Joshi-Deshpande, AGP for the Respondent - State

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

DATE : 15 MARCH 2024

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 states that copy of the reply/rejoinder is not served. Stand over to **22 April 2024**. The above mentioned reply/rejoinder be served on the Respondent No.1 by the next date.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.